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Drawing Number
PT4-001-00

002-00
002-01
002-02
002-03
002-04
002-05
002-06
002-07
002-08
002-09
002-10
002-11
002-12
002-13
002-14
002-15

003-00
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003-02
003-03
003-04

004-00
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004-02
004-03
004-04
004-05
004-06
004-07
004-08
004-09

005-00
005-01
005-02
005-03
005-04
005-05
005-06

Description
3 Star River Tow Boat M. IV

Hull Assembly
Side

Foam Core

Bow Brace 1
Bow Brace Plate
Bow Plate

Bow Plate

Bow Deck

Main Deck
Bottom Plate
Stern Plate
Stern Base Plate
Stern Brace 1
Bow Knee

Bow Knee Brace
Stern Knee

Electronics Box Assembly
Side

Front / Back

Rear Brace

Bottom

Rudder Assembly
Rudder, Main
Rudder, Flanking
Rudder Post
Rudder Tube

Pin

Collar

Rudder Post Cap
Pivot Bar

Cross Bar

Main Cabin Assembly
Side

Front

Stern, Lower

Roof, Stern

Roof

Stern, Upper

Mat'l

See BOM

1/16 Plywood
Styrofoam

1/8 Balsa

1/8 Balsa Wood
1/8 Balsa Wood
1/8 Balsa Wood
1/8 Balsa

1/8 Balsa

1/8 Balsa

1/8 Balsa

1/8 Balsa

1/8 Balsa

3/4 Balsa Wood
3/4 Balsa Wood
3/4 Balsa Wood

1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/8 Plywood or Bass Wood

1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood

1/8 Plywood or Brass
1/8 Plywood or Brass

1/4 O.D. Brass Tubing or Round Stock
1/4 1. D. x 1/16 Wall Brass Tube

1/16 Dia Roll Pin
1/4 1. D. Set Collar
1/16 Brass

1/16 Brass

1/16 Brass

1/8 Bass Wood or Plywood
1/8 Bass Wood or Plywood
1/8 Bass Wood or Plywood
1/8 Bass Wood or Plywood
1/8 Bass Wood or Plywood
1/8 Bass Wood or Plywood

Dims

116 x 2 -1/2 x 17-3/4

118 x1/2x7

118 x1/4x7
1/8x1-1/4x7
1/8x1-12x7
1/8x2-5/8x7
1/8x7x15-7/16
1/8x7x10-1/2
1/8x2-116x7
1/8x3-3/4x7
1/8 x 3/4 x 7
3/4x3-1/8x5
34 x1-12x1-1/2
3/4x3/4x1-5/8

116 x3x 14 - 3/8
116 x3x4-7/8
1/8 x5/8 x4 -7/8
116 x4 -7/8x9-3/4

1/8x1-9/16x1-11/16
1/8x1-11/16 x 1 - 15/16
1/4 0.D.x3-1/2
1/41.D.x1-1/4

1/16 Dia. x 3/16

Du-Bro Cat. # 244
116 x 1/2 x 1

116 x 2 -3/4 x 1/4

1716 x1-1/2x 1/4

1/8x2-1/2x14 - 3/8
1/8x2-1/2x5-3/8
1/8x1-1/2x5-3/8
1/8x5-1/4x5-3/4
1/8x5-3/4x13-1/2
1/8x5-3/4x13-1/2
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Drawing Number

006-00
006-01
006-02
006-03
006-04
006-05
006-06
006-07

007-00
007-01
007-02
007-03
007-04

008-00
008-01
008-02
008-03
008-04
008-05

009 - Misc

009-01
009-02

009-03

Description

Lower Pilot House Assembly
Side

Lower Front

Upper Front

Lower Rear

Upper Rear

Stern Roof

Main Roof

Smoke Stack Assembly
Side

Front

Rear

Top

Upper Pilot House Assembly
Side

Lower Front

Upper Front

Rear

Roof

"T" Bitts
Cross Bar
Post

Doors

Mat'l

1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/8 Bass Wood

1 Balsa Wood

1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood

1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood
1 Balsa Wood

1/8 Dia Dowel
1/4 Dia Dowel

1/16 Plywood or Bass Wood

Dims

116 x6-1/2x3
116x2x3-1/4
116 x1x3-1/4
116 x1-7/8x3-1/4
116 x1-1/8x3-1/4
1/8x3-3/8x3-1/2
1/4x4-3/4x4-3/4

1M6x2x2-1/4
116 x1-14x2-3/16
116 x1-1/4x2
116 x1-1/4x1-3/8

116x2-1/2x3
116x2-1/4x2
116 x2-1/4 x1
116x2-1/2x3
1/4x3-3/4x3-3/4

1/8" Dia. x 1-5/8
1/4" Dia. x 1-7/8

1/16 x 3/4 x 1-1/2



19 REF.

18 REF.

="

- ——

7 REF,

Foa

Il

18N

113 REF.

]

ll

[

ll

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: TDiAthl.DEEESBNS orv/unn 1 | Rv [ Ecop | REVISIONS Jomam ey | o REPROVED
ANGULAR: = 2 RECEWING THIS DRAWING |MATL e
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2 ook o+ 171y SIS o o -

[
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LINEAR.

1 PLACE DECIMAL 2 1/B
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RECEMING THIE DRANING
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INFORMATION AND & ISSUED
IN CONFIDENCE DN THE
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